Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 1935 of the Regular Session

| 1 | State of Arkansas | A Bill | | |
|--------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------|------|
| 2 | 85th General Assembly | A Dill | HOUSE DILI | 2510 |
| 3 | Regular Session, 2005 | | HOUSE BILL | 2318 |
| 4 5 | By: Representative Thomaso | on. | | |
| 6 | by. Representative Thomasc | л | | |
| 7 | | | | |
| 8 | | For An Act To Be Entitled | | |
| 9 | AN ACT | TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF CONTINUING | | |
| 10 | | ON REQUIRED BY BAIL BONDSMEN; AND FOR | | |
| 11 | OTHER PURPOSES. | | | |
| 12 | | | | |
| 13 | | Subtitle | | |
| 14 | AN A | CT REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF CONTINUING | | |
| 15 | EDUC | ATION REQUIRED BY BAIL BONDSMEN. | | |
| 16 | | · | | |
| 17 | | | | |
| 18 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE (| GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA | NSAS: | |
| 19 | | | | |
| 20 | SECTION 1. Arka | ansas Code § 17-19-401(a), pertaining | to requirement | s |
| 21 | for a professional bail bondsman, is amended to read as follows: | | | |
| 22 | (a) Each person licensed as a professional bail bondsman shall | | | |
| 23 | annually complete not fewer than eight (8) six (6) hours of continuing | | | |
| 24 | education in subjects | relating to the authority and respons | sibilities of a | |
| 25 | bail bondsman as a con | ndition of renewing his or her license | e. | |
| 26 | | | | |
| 27 | | | | |
| 28 | | APPROVED: 04/11/2005 | | |
| 29 | | | | |
| 30 | | | | |
| 31 | | | | |
| 32 | | | | |
| 33 | | | | |
| 34 | | | | |
| 35 | | | | |



1